
ID WBS Task Name Start Finish % Complete

0 Yartech Schedule Tue 12/04/22 Fri 01/12/23 9%

1 1 Contract Tue 12/04/22 Tue 23/08/22 50%

2 1.1 PO received Tue 12/04/22 Tue 12/04/22 100%

3 1.4 Accepted at Contract Review Wed 08/06/22 Wed 08/06/22 0%

4 1.5 Order confirmation sent to customer Thu 09/06/22 Thu 09/06/22 100%

5

6 2 Design Engineering & Specifications Tue 12/04/22 Wed 31/08/22 74%

7 2.1 Hose Specifications and Material Requirements confirmed Tue 12/04/22 Wed 31/08/22 56%

8 2.2 Ancillary Equipment Specification and Procurement 
Requirements confirmed

Tue 12/04/22 Tue 19/07/22 100%

9

10 3 Procurement Tue 19/07/22 Mon 31/10/22 6%

11 3.1 PO(s) placed for all other Ancillary items Tue 19/07/22 Mon 25/07/22 100%

12 3.2 All Ancillary delivered to DOM Tue 19/07/22 Mon 31/10/22 0%

13 3.3 Ancillary Inspected & Accepted Tue 19/07/22 Mon 31/10/22 0%

14 3.4 PO(s) placed for fittings Tue 19/07/22 Mon 25/07/22 100%

15

16 4 Fittings Manufacture (Sub Supplier) Mon 25/07/22 Mon 31/10/22 11%

17 4.1 PO acknowledged and accepted by Sub-Supplier Mon 25/07/22 Tue 02/08/22 100%

18 4.2 Fitting Manufacture Tue 02/08/22 Fri 07/10/22 15%

19 4.3 Fittings delivered to DOM Mon 10/10/22 Mon 17/10/22 0%

20 4.4 Documentation received by DOM for fittings (If applicable) Tue 02/08/22 Mon 31/10/22 0%

21

22 5 Fittings Inspections & Receipt Mon 10/10/22 Mon 17/10/22 0%

23 5.1 Fittings Inspection performed  Mon 10/10/22 Mon 17/10/22 0%

24

25 6 Materials Production Mon 17/10/22 Fri 01/09/23 0%

26 6.1 Materials Production complete (1st shipment) Mon 17/10/22 Fri 28/10/22 0%

27 6.5 Materials Production complete (2nd shipment) Mon 31/10/22 Fri 11/11/22 0%

28 6.6 Materials Production complete (3rd Shipment) Mon 14/08/23 Fri 01/09/23 0%

29

30 7 Fittings Preparation Mon 17/10/22 Fri 01/09/23 0%

31 7.1 Fitting Prep completed (1st Shipment) Mon 17/10/22 Fri 28/10/22 0%

32 7.4 Fitting prep completed (2nd Shipment) Mon 31/10/22 Fri 11/11/22 0%

33 7.5 Fitting prep completed (3rd Shipment) Mon 14/08/23 Fri 01/09/23 0%

34

35 8 Main Order Hose Manufacture Mon 24/10/22 Fri 22/09/23 0%

36 8.2 Hose manufacturing completed (1st Shipment) Mon 24/10/22 Fri 11/11/22 0%

37 8.5 Hose Manufacturing Completed (2nd Shipment) Mon 14/11/22 Fri 09/12/22 0%

38 8.6 Hose Manufacturing Completed (3rd Shipment) Mon 04/09/23 Fri 22/09/23 0%

39

40 9 Adhesion Testing Fri 11/11/22 Fri 29/09/23 0%

41 9.1 Hose Carcass Adhesion Testing Fri 11/11/22 Fri 29/09/23 0%

42

43 10 Hose Factory Acceptance Testing (FAT) Wed 26/10/22 Fri 20/10/23 0%

44 10.1 Inspection dates confirmed Wed 26/10/22 Fri 09/12/22 0%

45 10.2 NOI Issued Wed 26/10/22 Fri 09/12/22 0%

46 10.3 Hose FATs: GMPHOM 2009, Kerosene  (1st Shipment) Mon 31/10/22 Fri 18/11/22 0%

47 10.9 Hose FAT: GMPHOM 2009, Kerosene & Torsion Tensile (2nd 
Shipment)

Mon 21/11/22 Fri 13/01/23 0%

48 10.12 Hose FAT: GMPHOM 2009, Kerosene & Torsion Tensile (3rd 
Shipment)

Mon 11/09/23 Fri 06/10/23 0%

49 10.10 Intersleek (2nd Shipment) Mon 05/12/22 Fri 03/02/23 0%

50 10.11 Intersleek (3rd Shipment) Mon 18/09/23 Fri 13/10/23 0%

51 10.4 Documentation completed  Wed 26/10/22 Fri 20/10/23 0%

52

53 11 Shipping / Delivery Mon 21/11/22 Mon 06/11/23 0%

54 11.1 Packing (1st Shipment) Mon 21/11/22 Mon 28/11/22 0%

55 11.9 Packing (2nd Shipment) Mon 02/01/23 Mon 27/02/23 0%

56 11.10 Packing (3rd Shipment) Mon 16/10/23 Fri 03/11/23 0%

57 11.2 Ancillary Packed Mon 21/11/22 Mon 28/11/22 0%

58 11.7 Ready for shipping (1st Shipment) Mon 28/11/22 Mon 28/11/22 0%

59 11.8 Ready for shipping (2nd Shipment) Fri 03/03/23 Fri 03/03/23 0%

60 11.11 Ready for shipping (3rd shipment) Mon 06/11/23 Mon 06/11/23 0%

61

62 12 Final Documentation Tue 19/07/22 Fri 01/12/23 0%

63 12.1 Final documentation created & Issued to customer Tue 19/07/22 Fri 01/12/23 0%
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